Retail Entitlement Offer opens (Prospectus despatched along with Entitlement and Acceptance Forms to eligible retail

shareholders)
Tuesday, 18 June 2024

Settlement of New Shares issued under the Institutional Offer and Placement Thursday, 20 June 2024

Allotment and trading of New Shares issued under the Institutional Offer and Placement Friday, 21 June 2024

Retail Entitlement Offer closes (5.00pm AEST) Tuesday, 2 July 2024

Settlement of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Monday, 8 July 2024

Allotment of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 9 July 2024

Commencement of trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 10 July 2024

Note: The timetable is indicative only and subject to variation. AVG reserves the right to alter the timetable at its absolute discretion and without notice, subject to the Listing Rules, Corporations Act and other applicable laws

01 Company highlights

02 Current state of play and strategic priorities

03 Capital structure initiatives

04 Equity raising details

Appendices

Appendix 1: Pro-forma balance sheet – as at 31 December 2023

$m 31 December 2023
Equity Raising (net

proceeds)
Goodwill impairment5

31 December 2023

(pro forma)

Cash & equivalent 9.8 14.0 - 23.8

Receivables 61.5 - - 61.5

Inventories 210.5 - - 210.5

Plant and equipment 98.5 - - 98.5

Goodwill / intangible assets 45.3 - (38.0) 7.3

Other assets 69.8 - - 69.8

Total assets 495.5 14.0 (38.0) 471.5

Payables 39.9 - - 39.9

Borrowings 77.5 - - 77.5

Other liabilities 81.7 - - 81.7

Total liabilities 199.1 - - 199.1

Net assets 296.4 14.0 (38.0) 272.4

Shareholders equity 296.4 14.0 (38.0) 272.4

Net debt1 67.7 - - 53.7

Available liquidity ($m)2 25.6 - - 54.6

Net debt / EBITDAS (x)3 2.3x - - 1.8x

NTA per share (cents / share)4 92.4 - - 75.5

23

*Numbers may not sum due to rounding

1. Calculated as borrowings of $77.5 million less cash of $9.8 million as at 31 December 2023, pro-forma adjusted for Equity Raising proceeds of $14 million (net of transaction costs of approximately $1 million)

2. Calculated as cash and undrawn debt of $15.6 million as at 31 December 2023 (excluding $6 million of bank guarantee facilities), pro-forma adjusted for a $10 million increase in capacity secured on 1 May 2024 (which was originally scheduled to

expire at the end of July 2024), Equity Raising proceeds of $14 million (net of transaction costs of approximately $1 million) and a new $15 million debt facility. Refer to the next slide for a reconciliation of available liquidity